Existing
   stockholders.....   9,085,950   56.5%   $ 86,640,000   36.5%   $  9.54
   New investors.....   7,000,000   43.5   150,500,000   63.5   21.50
   -------   ---   --------   ---
   Total.....   16,085,950   100.0%   $237,140,000   100.0%
   =======   ===   ========   ===

   19

   21

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth at June 30, 1997: (i) the historical
capitalization of the Company; (ii) the pro forma capitalization reflecting the
Subsequent Investments and the Recent Financing; and (iii) the pro forma
capitalization described in clause (ii) as adjusted to give effect to the
Recapitalization and sale of the shares of Common Stock in the Offerings (at an
assumed initial public offering price of $21.50 per share) and the application
of the net proceeds therefrom as described under "Use of Proceeds".

   JUNE 30, 1997
   -------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   AS ADJUSTED
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Senior debt, current portion.....   $   --   $   5,500   $   1,210
Senior debt, long-term portion.....   48,900   279,775   205,065
Subordinated debt.....   --   59,600   800
   -----------   -----------   -----------
  Total debt.....   48,900   344,875   207,075
Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred stock, $.01 par value; 5,000,000 shares
   authorized; none issued and outstanding
   historical, pro forma and pro forma as
   adjusted.....   --   --   --
  Convertible preferred stock, $.01 par value;
   137,396 shares authorized and 115,249 shares
   issued and outstanding historical; 213,935
   shares authorized and 159,249(1) shares issued
   and outstanding pro forma; and none
   authorized, issued or outstanding pro forma as
   adjusted.....   43,976   84,776   --

[…]

information is based on the historical data with respect to the Company and the
acquired businesses comprising the Prior Investments and the Subsequent
Investments, is not necessarily indicative of the results that might have
occurred had the transactions reflected actually taken place at the beginning of
the period specified and is not intended to be a projection of future results.

   21

   23

   SELECTED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL DATA

   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1997

   FINANCING   OFFERING   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   INVESTMENTS(1)   ADJUSTMENTS(2)   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTMENTS(3)   AS ADJUSTED
   -----------   --------------   ---------------   ----------   --------------   ------------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT WHERE INDICATED AND PER SHARE DATA)

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
  DATA
Revenues.....   $  32,870   $ 32,692   $   --   $ 65,562   $   --   $   65,562
Operating expenses:
   Compensation and
   related expenses....   11,222   8,085   --   19,307   --   19,307
   Amortization of
   intangible assets...   2,043   5,334   --   7,377   100   7,477
   Depreciation and other
   amortization.....   671   190   529   1,390   (186)   1,204
   Other operating
   expenses.....   13,232   3,629   --   16,861   --   16,861
   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------   -------
   Total operating
   expenses.....   27,168   17,238   529   44,935   (86)   44,849
   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------   -------
Operating income (loss)...   5,702   15,454   (529)   20,627   86   20,713
Non-operating (income) and
  expenses:
   Investment and other
   income.....   (438)   (4)   --   (442)   --   (442)
   Interest expense.....   1,707   24   13,916   15,647   (7,577)   8,070
   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------   -------
   1,269   20   13,916   15,205   (7,577)   7,628
   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------   -------
Income (loss) before
  minority interest and
  income taxes.....   4,433   15,434   (14,445)   5,422   7,663   13,085
Minority interest.....   (3,632)   (5,713)   --   (9,345)   --   (9,345)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------   -------
Income (loss) before
  income taxes.....   801   9,721   (14,445)   (3,923)   7,663   3,740
Income taxes.....   95   599   --   694   877   1,571
   --------   --------   --------   --------   -------   -------
Net income (loss).....   $   706   $  9,122   $ (14,445)   $ (4,617)   $   6,786   $   2,169
   ========   ========   ========   ========   =======   =======
Net income (loss) per
  share (4).....   $   0.10   $  (0.51)   $   0.13
   ========   ========   =======
Number of shares used in
  net income (loss) per
  share.....   6,852   9,139   16,139
   ========   ========   =======
OTHER FINANCIAL DATA
Assets under management
  (at period end, in
  millions).....   $  34,468   $  6,704   $   --   $ 41,172   $   --   $   41,172
EBITDA (5).....   5,222   15,269   --   20,491   --   20,491
Cash net income (5).....   3,420   14,646   (13,916)   4,150   6,700   10,850
Cash flow from (used in)
  operating activities....   8,711   17,326   (13,990)   12,047   6,700   18,747
Cash flow used in
  investing activities....   (11,797)   (370)   (314,725)   (326,892)   --   (326,892)
Cash flow from financing
  activities.....   9,632   --   317,475   327,107   --   327,107
BALANCE SHEET DATA
Current assets.....   $  26,027   $  5,185   $   2,475   $ 33,687   $   --   $   33,687
Acquired client
  relationships.....   35,785   107,931   --   143,716   740   144,456
Goodwill.....   43,034   211,338   --   254,372   1,109   255,481
Total assets.....   113,769   327,680   11,375   452,824   (2,939)   449,885
Current liabilities.....   13,108   7,780   --   20,888   (4,290)   16,598
Senior debt.....   48,900   225,000   11,375   285,275   (79,000)   206,275
Subordinated debt.....   --   59,600   --   59,600   (58,800)   800
Total liabilities.....   66,035   286,880   11,375   364,290   (137,800)   226,490
Minority interest.....   8,545   --   --   8,545   --   8,545
Preferred stock.....   43,976   40,800   --   84,776   (84,776)   --
Stockholders' equity.....   39,189   40,800   --   79,989   134,861   214,850

- ---------------

(1) Gives effect to the recent investments in Tweedy, Browne and GeoCapital,
   including the issuance of $9.6 million of Class D Convertible Preferred
   Stock in connection with the investment in GeoCapital (the "Subsequent
   Investments"), which occurred subsequent to June 30, 1997, and, in the case
   of the selected statement of operations data, to the investments made during
   the year ended December 31, 1996 and the six months ended June 30, 1997 (the
   "Prior Investments"). See notes (B), (C) and (H)-(L) to the Unaudited Pro
   Forma Consolidated Financial Information included elsewhere in this

[…]

historical data with respect to the Company and the acquired businesses
comprising the Prior Investments and the Subsequent Investments, and is not
necessarily indicative of the results that might have occurred had such
transactions actually taken place at the beginning of the period specified and
is not intended to be a projection of future results.

   F-2

   82

   AFFILIATED MANAGERS GROUP, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   JUNE 30, 1997
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   SUBSEQUENT   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   INVESTMENTS   FINANCING   PRO FORMA   OFFERING   AS ADJUSTED
   (A)   (B)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED   ADJUSTMENTS   JUNE 30, 1997
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ---------   -----------   -------------

   ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents...   $ 13,297   $   275   $ 2,400(D)   $ 15,972   $   --   $  15,972
Investment advisory fees
  receivable.....   12,158   4,550   --   16,708   --   16,708
Prepaid expenses and other
  current assets.....   572   360   75(D)   1,007   --   1,007
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total current
   assets.....   26,027   5,185   2,475   33,687   --   33,687
Fixed assets, net.....   3,856   1,009   --   4,865   --   4,865
Secured demand notes
  receivable.....   --   800   --   800   --   800
Equity investment in
  Affiliate.....   1,170   --   --   1,170   --   1,170
Acquired client
  relationships, net of
  accumulated
  amortization.....   35,785   107,931(C)   --   143,716   740(E)   144,456
Goodwill, net of accumulated
  amortization.....   43,034   211,338(C)   --   254,372   1,109(E)   255,481
Receivable from related
  parties.....   --   1,200   --   1,200   --   1,200
Other assets.....   3,897   217   8,900(D)   13,014   (4,788)(F)   8,226
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total assets.....   $113,769   $ 327,680   $11,375   $452,824   $  (2,939)   $ 449,885
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========
LIABILITIES AND
  STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Accounts payable and accrued
  liabilities.....   $ 13,108   $   2,280   --   $ 15,388   $   --   $  15,388
Senior debt -- current
  portion.....   --   5,500   --   5,500   (4,290)(G)   1,210
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   13,108   7,780   --   20,888   (4,290)   16,598
Senior debt.....   48,900   219,500   $11,375(D)   279,775   (74,710)(G)   205,065
Other long-term
  liabilities.....   4,027   --   --   4,027   --   4,027
Subordinated debt.....   --   59,600   --   59,600   (58,800)(G)(F)   800
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total liabilities.....   66,035   286,880   11,375   364,290   (137,800)   226,490
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Minority interest.....   8,545   --   --   8,545   --   8,545
Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred stock.....   43,976   40,800   --   84,776   (84,776)(G)
  Common stock.....   15   --   --   15   225,625(G)(E)   225,640
  Foreign translation
   adjustment.....   6   --   --   6   --   6
  Accumulated deficit.....   (4,808)   --   --   (4,808)   (5,988)(F)   (10,796)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total stockholders'
   equity.....   39,189   40,800   --   79,989   134,861   214,850
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total liabilities and
   stockholders'
   equity.....   $113,769   $ 327,680   $11,375   $452,824   $  (2,939)   $ 449,885
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma
   consolidated financial statements.

   F-3

   83

   AFFILIATED MANAGERS GROUP, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   SUBSEQUENT
   INVESTMENTS
   -------------------
   PRIOR   TWEEDY,   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   INVESTMENTS  GEOCAPITAL  BROWNE   FOR   FINANCING   OFFERING   AS
   HISTORICAL   (H)   (I)   (I)   INVESTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA  ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTED
   ----------  -----------  ----------  -------   -----------   ----------   ---------  ----------   ---------

Revenues.....  $ 50,384   $17,793   $ 12,204   $36,942   $   3,676(J)   $   --   $120,999   $   --   $120,999
Operating
 expenses:
 Compensation
   and
   related
  expenses...   21,113   12,194   9,300   5,402   (9,917)(J)   --   38,092   --   38,092
 Amortization
   of
   intangible
   assets....   8,053   --   --   --   11,277(K)   --   19,330   200(N)   19,530
 Depreciation
   and other
   amortization...   932   280   28   328   --   1,078(M)   2,646   (370)(O)   2,276
 Other
   operating
   expenses..   13,115   4,741   2,512   5,623   --   25,991   --   25,991
   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------   --------   -------   -------
   Total
   operating
  expenses...   43,213   17,215   11,840   11,353   1,360   1,078   86,059   (170)   85,889
   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------   --------   -------   -------
Operating
 income
 (loss).....   7,171   578   364   25,589   2,316   (1,078)   34,940   170   35,110
Non-operating
 (income) and
 expenses:
 Investment
   and other
   income....   (337)   (88)   (5)   (1)   --   --   (431)   --   (431)
 Interest
   expense...   2,747   --   --   48   --   28,499(M)   31,294   (15,153)(O)   16,141
   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------   --------   -------   -------
   2,410   (88)   (5)   47   --   28,499   30,863   (15,153)   15,710
   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------   --------   -------   -------
Income (loss)
 before
 minority
 interest and
 income
 taxes.....   4,761   666   369   25,542   2,316   (29,577)   4,077   15,323   19,400
Minority
 interest....   (5,969)   --   --   --   (11,570)(J)   (17,539)   --   (17,539)
   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------   --------   -------   -------
Income (loss)
 before
 income
 taxes.....   (1,208)   666   369   25,542   (9,254)   (29,577)   (13,462)   15,323   1,861
Income
 taxes.....   181   345   259   938   (604)(L)   1,119   (337)(P)   782
   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------   --------   -------   -------
Net income
 (loss).....  $ (1,389)   $   321   $   110   $24,604   $  (8,650)   $(29,577)   $(14,581)   $ 15,660   $  1,079
   =======   =======   =======   =======   ========   ========   ========   =======   =======
Net income
 (loss) per
 share.....  $  (0.21)(R)   $  (1.62  (Q)   $   0.07 (Q)
   =======   ========   =======
Number of
 shares used
 in net
 income
 (loss) per
 share.....   6,631   9,002 (Q)   16,002 (Q)

[…]

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma
   consolidated financial statements.

   F-4

   84

   AFFILIATED MANAGERS GROUP, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1997

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   SUBSEQUENT
   INVESTMENTS
   ---------------------
   PRIOR   TWEEDY,   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   INVESTMENTS   GEOCAPITAL   BROWNE   FOR   FINANCING   OFFERING   AS
   HISTORICAL   (H)   (I)   (I)   INVESTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA  ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTED
   ----------   -----------   ----------   -------   -----------   -----------   ---------  -----------   ---------

Revenues.....  $ 32,870   $ 2,972   $5,456   $22,051   $ 2,213(J)   $   --   $65,562   $   --   $65,562
Operating
 expenses:
 Compensation
   and related
   expenses...   11,222   2,972   3,613   2,863   (1,363)(J)   --   19,307   --   19,307
 Amortization
   of
   intangible
   assets.....   2,043   --   --   --   5,334(K)   --   7,377   100(N)   7,477
 Depreciation
   and other
   amortization...   671   --   18   172   --   529(M)   1,390   (186)(O)   1,204
 Other
   operating
   expenses...   13,232   --   708   2,921   --   --   16,861   16,861
   --------   -------   ------   -------   -------   ---------   -------   -------   -------
   Total
   operating
   expenses...   27,168   2,972   4,339   5,956   3,971   529   44,935   (86)   44,849
   --------   -------   ------   -------   -------   ---------   -------   -------   -------
Operating
 income
 (loss).....   5,702   --   1,117   16,095   (1,758)   (529)   20,627   86   20,713
Non-operating
 (income) and
 expenses:
 Investment
   and other
   income.....   (438)   --   (4)   --   --   --   (442)   --   (442)
 Interest
   expense....   1,707   --   --   24   --   13,916(M)   15,647   (7,577)(O)   8,070
   --------   -------   ------   -------   -------   ---------   -------   -------   -------
   1,269   --   (4)   24   --   13,916   15,205   (7,577)   7,628
   --------   -------   ------   -------   -------   ---------   -------   -------   -------
Income (loss)
 before
 minority
 interest and
 income
 taxes.....   4,433   --   1,121   16,071   (1,758)   (14,445)   5,422   7,663   13,085
Minority
 interest.....   (3,632)   --   --   --   (5,713)(J)   --   (9,345)   --   (9,345)
   --------   -------   ------   -------   -------   ---------   -------   -------   -------
Income (loss)
 before income
 taxes.....   801   --   1,121   16,071   (7,471)   (14,445)   (3,923)   7,663   3,740
Income
 taxes.....   95   --   4   599   (4)(L)   --   694   877(P)   1,571
   --------   -------   ------   -------   -------   ---------   -------   -------   -------
Net income
 (loss).....  $   706   $   --   $1,117   $15,472   $(7,467)   $ (14,445)   $(4,617)   6,786   2,169
   ========   =======   ======   =======   =======   =========   =======   =======   =======
Net income
 (loss) per
 share.....  $   0.10   $ (0.51)(Q)   $  0.13(Q)
   ========   =======   =======
Number of
 shares used
 in net income
 (loss) per
 share.....   6,852   9,139(Q)   16,139(Q)